Precision pressure regulators LRP/LRPS
TOC Bookmark
Precision pressure regulators LRP/LRPS
Precision pressure regulators LRP, size 40
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
General technical data
Sectional view
Dimensions
Ordering data
Precision pressure regulators LRP/LRPS, size 50
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
General technical data
Sectional view
Dimensions
Ordering data
Accessories
Manifold block MRS
Mounting bracket HR
Regulator lock LRVS-LRP
Padlock LRVS-D
Mounting bracket MS4-WR
Precision pressure gauge MAP/PAGN
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/05
Precision pressure regulators LRP, size 40
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
Precision pressure regulator LRP-1/8-6 Precision pressure regulator LRP-7.0-6
1
2
3
1
Mounting components and accessories a Page/Internet
[1] Precision pressure gauge
PAGN
14
[2] Mounting bracket
MS4-WR
14
[3] Manifold block for manifold assembly of 2 or 4 valves
MRS
12
Type codes
001 Series
LRP Precision pressure regulator
LRPS Precision pressure regulator, lockable
002 Pneumatic connection
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
7.0 For sub-base diameter 7 mm
003 Pressure regulation range
0,7 Up to 0.7 bar
2,5 Up to 2.5 bar
4 Up to 4 bar
6 Up to 6 bar
10 Up to 10 bar
004 EU certifi cation
None
EX4 II 2GD
Precision pressure regulators LRP, size 40
Peripherals overview
Type codes
32020/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Precision pressure regulators LRP, size 40
Data sheet
Function -M-	 Flow rate
300 l/min
-Q-	 Temperature range
–10 ... +60°C
-L-	 Operating pressure
1 ... 8 bar
LRP-1/8-6 LRP-7.0-6
H- - Note
A manifold block MRS is required to
connect the precision pressure regu-
lator LRP-7.0-6 to the compressed air
supply. The mounting kit with screws
and sealing rings is included with
the device.
The precision pressure regulator is
suitable for sensitive applications
requiring a pressure hysteresis of
0.02 bar. The output pressure p2 can
be set within the pressure regulation
range.
In the event of a failure of the com-
pressed air supply, the output pres-
sure p2 is exhausted via connection 3
(secondary exhausting).
•	 Precision pressure adjustment
possible both in static and dynamic
applications
•	 Operating pressure fluctuations are
almost entirely compensated
•	 Good response characteristics
during rapid changes to operating
pressure and flow rate
General technical data
Type LRP-1/8-6 LRP-7.0-6
Pneumatic connection 1, 2 G1/8 For sub-base with a diameter of 7 mm
Pressure gauge connection G1/8
Design Piloted precision diaphragm regulator
Regulator function Output pressure constant, with secondary exhausting
Type of mounting Via accessories
Front panel mounting
In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Actuator lock Rotary knob with detent
Pressure regulation range [bar] 0.1 ... 6
Max. pressure hysteresis [bar] 0.02
Pressure indicator Prepared for G1/8
Standard nominal flow rate qnN [l/min]
Type LRP-1/8-6 LRP-7.0-6
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min] 3001) 2402)
1) Measured at p1 = 8 bar and p2 = 6 bar, Δp2 = 100 mbar.
2) Measured on manifold block MRS-4 at p1 = 8 bar and p2 = 6 bar, Δp2 = 100 mbar.
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 1 ... 8
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Inert gases
Note on operating/
pilot medium
Lubricated operation not possible
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Storage temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation can occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a normal industrial environment.
Data sheet
General technical data
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/05

6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/05
Precision pressure regulators LRP/LRPS, size 50
Peripherals overview and type codes
Peripherals overview
Precision pressure regulator LRP Precision pressure regulator LRPS
1
2
3
4
2
1
Mounting components and accessories a Page/Internet
[1] Precision pressure gauge
MAP
14
[2] Mounting bracket
HR
13
[3] Regulator lock with locking plate
LRVS-LRP
13
[4] Padlock
LRVS-D
13
Type codes
001 Series
LRP Precision pressure regulator
LRPS Precision pressure regulator, lockable
002 Pneumatic connection
1/8 Female thread G1/8
1/4 Female thread G1/4
7.0 For sub-base diameter 7 mm
003 Pressure regulation range
0,7 Up to 0.7 bar
2,5 Up to 2.5 bar
4 Up to 4 bar
6 Up to 6 bar
10 Up to 10 bar
004 EU certifi cation
None
EX4 II 2GD
Precision pressure regulators LRP/LRPS, size 50
Peripherals overview
Type codes
72020/05 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Precision pressure regulators LRP/LRPS, size 50
Data sheet
Function -M-	 Flow rate
800 ... 2300 l/min
-Q-	 Temperature range
–10 ... +60°C
-L-	 Operating pressure
1 ... 12 bar
-É-	 www.festo.com
The precision pressure regulator con-